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Office of the Regional Director
September 24, 2020

REGIONAL MEMORANDUM
No. 07 .202 0

To: OIC-Assistant Regional Director
Schools Division Superintendents
All Divisions
All Others Concerned

PARTICIPANTS FOR THE NATIONAL ORIENTATION ON THE POLICY
GUIDELINES ON THE ADOPTION OF THE K TO 12 TRANSITION CURRICULUM
FRAMEWORK FOR LEARNERS WITH DISABILITIES

1. The Department of Education through the Bureau of Curriculum
Development (BCD) — Special Curricular Programs Division (SCPD), will be
conducting an Orientation on the Policy Guidelines on the Adoption of the K
to 12 Transition Curriculum Framework for Learners with Disabilities on
September 30 and October 1, 2020 respectively from 8:00 AM to 12 NN.

2. Attached with this Memorandum is Enclosure 1 or the list of participants and
schedules for your guidance.

3. Participants are requested to register through
https:/ /bit.ly/transitionorientation on or before September 25, 2020to receive
the meeting invitation via e-mail.

4. Immediate dissemination of and compliance with this Memorandum is

directed.
MA . ECLAR, PhD, CESO V
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Republic o the Philippines
Bepartment of Education

Cordillera Administrative Region

Office of the Regional Director

Enclosure 1

PARTICIPANTS FOR THE ORIENTATION ON THE POLICY GUIDELINES ON THE
ADOPTION OF THE K - 12 TRANSITION CURRICULUM FRAMEWROK FOR
LEARNERS WITH DISABILITIES
September 30, 2020
8:00 - 12:00 NN

BATCH 1: SEPTEMBER 30, 8:00 A.AM. to 12:00 NN

No. | Division Name Position Email Address Contact
Number

1 SDO Hedwig M. | Chief hedwig.belmes@deped.gov.ph 09175504968
Abra Belmes

2 SDO Joy B. Chief joy.saleng@deped.gov.ph 09970739345
Apayao Saleng

3 SDO Juliet C. Chief juliet.sannad001@depe.gov.ph 09190014438/
Baguio Sannad, 09208373368
City Ed.D.

4 SDO Rizalyn A. Chief rizalyn.guznian@deped.gov.ph 09212526627
Benguet | Guznian

5 SDO Marciana Chief marciana.aydinan@deped.gov.ph | 09273774511
Ifugao Aydinan

6 SDO Romulo Chief romulo.galnawan@deped.gov.ph 0928431564
Kalinga Galnawan

7 SDO Khad Layag | Chief khad.layag@deped.gov.ph 09185008547
Mountain
Province

8 SDO Ramonchito | Chief ramonchito.soriano@deped.gov.ph | 09556705987
Tabuk Soriano
City

BATCH 2: OCTOBER 1, 8:00 A.M. to 12:00 NN

No. | Division Name Position Email Address Contact

Number

1 RO - Carmel F. Chief carmel.meris@deped.gov.ph 09205929554
CLMD Meris

2 RO - Denia O. EPS denia.tarnate@deped.gov.ph 09534471190
CLMD Tarnate

3 SDO Pedro B. EPS pedro.talingdan@deped.gov.ph 09178343163
Abra Talingdan,

Jr.

4 SDO Elma EPS elma.balacang@deped.gov.ph 09752039622
Apayao Balacang

5 SDO Marina D. EPS marina.tabangcura@deped.gov.ph | 094756820340
Baguio Tabangcura
City

6 SDO Erlinda EPS erlinda.quinu-an@deped.gov.ph 09302507299
Benguet | Quinu-an
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7 SDO Marilou T. | EPS marilou.yogyog@deped.gov.ph 09062690488
Ifugao Yogyog

8 SDO Ruby EPS ruby.belgica@deped.gov.ph 09998757745
Kalinga Belgica

9 SDO Rose Kiser | EPS kiserose01l@gmail.com 09074151980
Mountain
Province

10 | SDO Cresencia EPS cresencia.naoy@deped.gov.ph 09262880009
Tabuk Naoy
City

***+*nothing follows*****
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